

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13337/2013

STATE OF TRIPURA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RANJIT KUMAR SHAH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13338/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13340/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13343/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13344/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13345/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13346/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18515-18517/2015
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 30/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 13337,13338 and 13343/2013

Service is deemed complete in these matters but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the respondents. Viewed, in that context, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 13345 and 13346/2013

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 2 to 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 18515-18517/2015

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

SLP(C) Nos. 13340 and 13344/2013

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

List again on 7.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG